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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1380
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2007
AHMEDNAGAR -BEED PARLI (W) RAILWAY LINE
Patil Shri Jaisingrao Gaikwad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work related to the laying down of Ahmednagar-Beed-Parli (W) new railway line was sanctioned in 1996-1997;

(b) if so, the status of the said railway line as on date;

(c) whether District Magistrate, Beed has sent a proposal of land acquisition of Rs.14 crore to the Railway Board;

(d) if so, whether the said proposal has been sanctioned;

(e) the provision of total amount made for this railway line from 1996-1997 till date;

(f) the details of the total expenditure made out of the said provision till date;

(g) the item-wise/head-wise expenditure incurred during each of the last three years; and

(h) the time estimated to be taken to complete the said railway line ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a)&(b): Ahmednagar-Beed-Parli Vaijnath new line project was included in Budget 1995-96. Work taken up in Ahmednagar
−Narayandoh (15 km) section. For balance length from Narayandoh to Parli Vaijnath, land acquisition has been processed.

(c): Special land acquisition officer, Beed has sent a proposal to Central Railway for payment of Rs.14.32 crore towards cost of land acquisition.

(d): No, Sir.

(e)&(f): An expenditure of Rs.15.02 cr has been incurred on this project upto March 31.3.2006 and an outlay of Rs.10 crore has been provided during 2006-07.

(g): Such data of expenditure on each item/head is not maintained.

(h): Target date of completion not yet fixed.
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